accounts qualified to be on the shut off list.  Eleven (11) delinquent bills totaling $3,550.03 were 
certified August 28, 2025, and if left unpaid, eleven (11) bills totaling $4,803.42 are scheduled to 
be certified on October 6, 2025.  Vote also reported that there are one hundred seventy-eight 
(178) stop boxes in need of repair, seventy-six (76) of which have lead service lines. 

b. September 
Vote submitted that in September, $5,961.67 was collected during shut-offs; twenty-four (24) 
accounts qualified to be on the shut off list.  Five (5) delinquent bills totaling $1,942.67 were 
certified October 10, 2025, and if left unpaid, sixteen (16) bills totaling $5,241.64 are scheduled 
to be certified on October 28, 2025.  Vote also reported that there are one hundred seventy-nine 
(179) stop boxes in need of repair, seventy-five (75) of which have lead service lines. 

4. Other Business. 

5. Adjourn. 
With no further business coming before the Committee the meeting adjourned at 5:48 p.m. 

December 4, 2025 RE: Results of Bid Letting and